
PUBLIC PROCURBMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORTTY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
To Be Fitled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All

Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fiftv
Million or More

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

OGDCL

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

FEDERAL

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

Re-Construction of Black Top Road from Main Pindi Road Azeem Bagh to Siab

Village, PK-37, Kohat (Dhoke Hussain)

> TENDER NUMBER

PROC-LB/PT/C&ESS/1 7463-A,/1 8

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

CSR Department has initiated the case as the said road was badly damaged and

is in deplorable condition due to movement of heavy machinery of Rig for Drilling

activities of Dhoke Hussain. lt was also directed by PAC in a meeting of sub-

committee of PAC held on20122017 that where companies are functioning and

infrastructure damaged due to activities must be re-constructed by companies not

from CSR schemes therefore operational budget used for this project.

> TENDER VALUE

Rs. 64.795 N/lillion

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for ciYilWorks only)

Rs. 70.250 Mil ion

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

180 Calendar days

f q3fi1( o')&,.Q l+b-

ATTACHMENT _ I
(See reeulation 2)

0



)'-

> WHETHER THE PR..UR;MT,, *o, INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes

> ADVERTISEMENT:

(i) PPRA Website Yes, dated 25.12.2018 (Federat Agencies) (lfyes give
date and PPRA'S tender number TS375930E)

(ii) News Papers Yes, Daily Dawn, lslamabad and Daily Jang Rawalpindi
daled 25.12.2018. (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)

16.01.2019 at 11:30 am

. NATURF OF PURCHASE Locat

. EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (tf any) No

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Uptoaded on OGDCL,S website
(Attach list of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS yes.
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS YeS,
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED; , (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE. TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER I/IETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e E[/]ERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY IVD / CEO,

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COIIPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A IVETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COI\,IPETITIVE BIDDING

(N/A).

> NUI\,1BER OF BIDS RECEIVED Six (06)

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YeS

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YeS



ToBeF

ATTACHMENT _ II
See lation 2

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY OPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

illed And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of'Works Services & Goods Worth Fiftv

Million Ruoee s or More

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS
OPENING OF BIDS Six (06)

PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

} ruNVE NruO AOORESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER I\,4/S AMANUIIAh &

Brothers, Dera Bugti. Address: Old Sheikh Colony Sui Gas Field Baluchistan

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. .1s1, 

2nd, 3d EVALUATED BtD). .lst Lowest

. NEED ANALYSIS Why the procurement was necessary?) CSR Department

has initiated the case as the said road was badly damaged and is in

deplorable condition due to movement of heavy machinery of Rig for Drilling

activities of Dhoke Hussain. lt was also directed by PAC in a meeting of sub-

committee of PAC held on 20.12.2017 that where companies are functioning

and infrastructure damaged due to activities must be re-constructed by

companies not from CSR schemes therefore operational budget used for this

project.

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) (N/A)



2

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF B|DS yes

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING O9-10-2019
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE PKR: 64,295,.160/-

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS No
(Aftach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COI\,4PLAINTS RECEIVED NO
(lf yes result thereof)

> ANY OEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTTCE/DOCUMENTS No
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROI\, OUAL|F|CAT|ON CR|TER|A No
(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description) (N/A)

lF'.No.2/1/2008PPRA-R .IIII


